
WEST BENGAL MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD.
(Wholly owned by the Government of West Bengal)

Swasthya Sathi, GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091.

CORRIGENDUM – I
TO

BIDDING DOCUMENTS
FOR

Facility Management Services in 24 Multi / Super Specialty Hospitals across West Bengal
in 2 packages

Bid Reference No.: WBMSCL/NIT-02/2018 Dated – 09.01.2018

(2nd Call of Bid Reference No.: WBMSCL/NIT-101/2017 Dated – 16.11.2017)



2

Sl.
No.

Page
No. Section Clause/ Sl.

No. Current Clause / Provision Changed Clause / Provision

1 9 Section – I
Notice

Inviting e-
Tender (e-

NIT)

15 Sl. No. Particulars Date & Time

1.
Publication of

Bidding
Documents

09/01/2018

2. Pre-bid
meeting

19/01/2018 at
15:00 hrs.

3.

Last date and
time for
seeking

clarifications
through e.mail

22/01/2018
upto 17:00 hrs.

5.

Bid
submission
start date
(online)

25/01/2018 at
11:00 hrs.

6.

Bid
submission

closing
(online)

03/01/2018
upto 14:00 hrs.

7.

Last date and
time of

submission of
Bid Security
and physical
copy of the
uploaded

Technical Bid
(offline)

06/01/2018
upto 14:00 hrs.

8. Date and time
of opening of

06/01/2018
after 15:00 hrs.

Sl. No. Particulars Date & Time

1.
Publication of

Bidding
Documents

09/01/2018

2. Pre-bid
meeting

19/01/2018 at
15:00 hrs.

3.

Last date and
time for
seeking

clarifications
through e.mail

22/01/2018
upto 17:00 hrs.

4.

Bid
submission
start date
(online)

25/01/2018 at
11:00 hrs.

5.

Bid
submission

closing
(online)

03/02/2018
upto 14:00 hrs.

6.

Last date and
time of

submission of
Bid Security
and physical
copy of the
uploaded

Technical Bid
(offline)

06/02/2018
upto 14:00 hrs.

7. Date and time
of opening of

06/02/2018
after 15:00 hrs.



3

Sl.
No.

Page
No. Section Clause/ Sl.

No. Current Clause / Provision Changed Clause / Provision

Technical Bids

9. Technical Bid
evaluation

After opening
of Technical

Bids on
06/01/2018

10.

Uploading
list of

responsive/
non-

responsive
bidders

To be notified
later

11. Financial Bid
opening

To be notified
later

12.
Issue of

Notification of
Award

To be notified
later

Technical Bids

8. Technical Bid
evaluation

After opening
of Technical

Bids on
06/02/2018

9.

Uploading
list of

responsive/
non-

responsive
bidders

To be notified
later

10. Financial Bid
opening

To be notified
later

11.
Issue of

Notification of
Award

To be notified
later

2 21 Section – II
Instructions to

Bidders

7.2 “The bidder's designated representative is invited
to attend a pre-bid meeting at the office of the
Corporation at Swasthya Sathi, GN-29, Sector –
V, Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata - 700 091 on __
January, 2018 at 15:00 hrs. The purpose of the
meeting will be to clarify issues and to answer
questions on any matter that may be raised at
that stage.”

“The bidder's designated representative is invited
to attend a pre-bid meeting at the office of the
Corporation at Swasthya Sathi, GN-29, Sector –
V, Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata - 700 091 on 19th

January, 2018 at 15:00 hrs. The purpose of the
meeting will be to clarify issues and to answer
questions on any matter that may be raised at that
stage.”


